(((H25000034590 3)))

below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.



H250000345903ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6381

From:

Account Name : LEGALZOCH.CCM INC. Account Number : 120010000062

Phone : (323) 962-8600 Fax Number : (323) 399 0502

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:\_

## FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Nawlage is Power Inc.

Certificate of Status	()
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

To:

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT: Nawlage is F		ORATE NAME - <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for :
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIR	
FROM:	Erik Treutlein, Legalzoom.co	om. Inc.	_

	Name (Printed or typed)
9900 Spectrum Drive	
	Address
Austin, TX 78717	
	City, State & Zip
323 962-8600 ext. 972	4
	Daytime Telephone number
chair@nawlageispowe	erinc.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

To

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
<u>ARTICLE II</u>			A CIT III CONS			
382	Principal <u>street</u> address: NE 191st St#184816		Mailing address, if diff	erent is:		
Miai	mi,					
Flor	ida 33179					
ARTICLE III The purpose f	I PURPOSE  Tor which the corporation is organized	Please see attachmer is:	ni 			
					·· · <del>-</del> · -	<del> 111</del>
		<u> </u>				
					rica Uta	
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The	manner in which the dir	octors are elected and unmainter	. The me		
ARTICLE IV which the d				ı:	- <del>- 1</del>	<del></del> .
	Interest of the corporation are corporation.			ı:	<del>2</del> 23	· · · ·
		elected or appointed		ı:	<del>2</del> 23	
which the d	lirectors of the corporation are c	elected or appointed	will be stated in the bylar	ı:	- <del>12</del> 10	
which the dearticle V	lirectors of the corporation are c	RECTORS  Name and Title		ı:	.W 20 PH 2:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
which the d	Interception are entire to the corporation are entire to the corpo	elected or appointed	will be stated in the bylan	ı:	.W 20 PH 2:	
which the dearticle V	Interception are confirmation are confirmation are confirmation and the corporation are confirmation and the composition are confirmation and the composition are confirmation and the composition are confirmation are confirmatio	RECTORS  Name and Title	will be stated in the bylan  Maki Iwatsuki (D)  382 NE 191st S(#184816	ı:	.W 20 PH 2:	
which the description of the des	Interctors of the corporation are continuously interctors of the corpora	Plected or appointed  IRECTORS  Name and Title Address:	will be stated in the bylan  Maki Iwatsuki (D)  382 NE 191st St #184816  Miami  Florida 33179  Eric Hornbeck Ir (D)	ı:	.W 20 PH 2:	
which the d  ARTICLE V  Name and Tit  Address	Interctors of the corporation are continuously interctors of the corpora	Name and Title  Name and Title	will be stated in the bylan  Maki Iwatsuki (D)  382 NE 191st St #184816  Miami  Florida 33179  Eric Hornbeck Ir (D)	ı:	.W 20 PH 2:	
which the description of the des	lirectors of the corporation are control of the corporation ar	Plected or appointed  IRECTORS  Name and Title Address:	Maki Iwatsuki (D)  382 NE 191st St #184816  Miami  Florida 33179  Eric Hornbeek Jr (D)	ı:	.W 20 PH 2:	
which the d  ARTICLE V  Name and Tit  Address	lirectors of the corporation are control of the corporation ar	Name and Title  Name and Title	Maki Iwatsuki (D)  382 NE 191st St #184816  Miami  Florida 33179  Eric Hornbeek Jr (D)  382 NE 191st St #184816	ı:	.W 20 PH 2:	Section of the sectio
which the dearticle V  Name and Tit  Address  Name and Tit  Address	Entreated of the corporation are control of the corporation ar	Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:  Address:	Maki Iwatsuki (D)  382 NE 191st St #184816  Miami  Florida 33179  Eric Hornbeck Jr (D)  382 NE 191st St #184816  Miami  Florida 33179	ws.	.W 20 PH 2:	
which the dearticle V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	Entreated of the corporation are control of the corporation ar	Name and Title  Name and Title  Address:  Name and Title  Address:  Name and Title	Maki Iwatsuki (D)  382 NE 191st St #184816  Miami  Florida 33179  Eric Hornbeek Jr (D)  382 NE 191st St #184816  Miami	ws.	.W 20 PH 2:	
which the dearticle V  Name and Tit  Address  Name and Tit  Address	lirectors of the corporation are c  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DE  Stephanic Espinosa (D.P)  382 NE 191st St #184816  Miami  Florida 33179  le: Patrick Hbaiter (D)  382 NE 191st St #184816  Miami  Florida 33179  le: Michael Halmon (D)	Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:  Address:	Maki Iwatsuki (D)  382 NE 191st St #184816  Miami  Florida 33179  Eric Hornbeck Jr (D)  382 NE 191st St #184816  Miami  Florida 33179	ws.	.W 20 PH 2:	

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	·		<del></del>	
Address		Address:				
_					_	
Same and Title:_		Name and Title:				
Address		Address.				
					<del></del>	
he <u>name and Fl</u>	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept Stephanie Espinosa	able) of the registered	Lagent is.			
Name:	11514 Casa Marina Way Apt 204					
Address:	Tampa Hillsborough Florida 33635					
The <u>name and ad</u> Name:	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: Stephanie Espinosa 382 NE 191st St #184816				03 J.H. 25	
Address:	Miami Florida 33179			· · ·	UD.	, i j
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be specific and	I cannot be wore th	. (OPTIONAL) an five days prior or	To the second se	FII 2: 57 for	iling.)
<u>{ote:</u> If the date	inserted in this block does not meet the apprixe date on the Department of State's record	olicable statutory fili				
• • •	ned as registered agent to accept service of imiliar with and accept the appointment as			•	ve desigr	nated in this
/S/ Stephanie	Espinosa		01/	/29/2025		
tephanie Espin	osa					
S/_Stephani	e Espinosa Required Signature of Incorp	orator.	01	/29/2025 Dat	· ·	
Stephanie Es						
	Required Signature of Registered Agent			Date		

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document

to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

2025-01-29 08:19:40 PST

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

From Tejaswini Dharamveer Jadhav

Page: 5 of 6

To

## Attachment to Articles of Incorporation Nawlage is Power Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: Our mission is to empower and uplift children in our community by providing essential resources, opportunities, and support that foster their growth, development, and well-being.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.